FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Kevin Kopjak | Prismatic Communications | kevin@prismaticcommunications.com

BERKELEY REPERTORY THEATRE'S MEDAK CENTER RECEIVES LEED GOLD CERTIFICATION

BERKELEY, CA (April 21, 2023)—In time for Earth Day, **Berkeley Repertory Theatre Artistic Director Johanna Pfaelzer** and **Managing Director Tom Parrish** announced today that **The Medak Center**, Berkeley Rep's new seven-floor artist housing building, has been awarded **LEED Gold certification**.

The LEED (Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design) rating system, developed by the U.S. Green Building Council (USGBC), is the foremost program for recognizing healthy, efficient, carbon, and cost-saving green buildings. The Medak Center achieved LEED Gold certification by adhering to prerequisites and credits that address carbon, energy, water, waste, transportation, materials, health, and indoor environmental quality.

"The LEED Gold certification is another important step in Berkeley Rep's efforts to update our buildings and ultimately become a carbon-neutral organization," said Berkeley Rep's Director of Facilities **Mark**Morrisette. "We are thrilled that we can house our guest artists right next to the theatres."

Completed in September 2022, The Medak Center provides free work-force housing to artists and theatre professionals working at Berkeley Rep. Actors, directors, designers, and other theatre professionals have the opportunity to live within the heart of the arts district, bringing new vitality to the western end of Addison Street that enhances the relevance and importance of the arts district as a thriving part of the city of Berkeley. Featuring 45 apartment units, the building includes an outdoor terrace and a 19ft x 32ft mural commissioned in collaboration with the Sogorea Te' Land Trust and created by artist CeCe Carpio acknowledging the Ohlone peoples. Additionally, the Medak Center provides classroom and studio space for Berkeley Rep's educational and new play development programs, which advance the organization's position as a leading American theatre company. Every unit is equipped with bicycle parking, and an additional 24 bike spots are located on the ground floor.

When not in use by Berkeley Rep, apartments are available at subsidized rates for short-term use by other nonprofit organizations. The outdoor terrace and studio spaces are also available for outside rentals and special events. For more information, please contact Director of Operations Amanda Williams at rentals@berkeleyrep.org.

#

ABOUT BERKELEY REP

Berkeley Repertory Theatre has grown from a storefront stage to an international leader in innovative theatre. Known for its ambition, relevance, and excellence, as well as its adventurous audience, the nonprofit has provided a welcoming home for emerging and established artists since 1968. Over 5.5 million people have enjoyed nearly 500 shows at Berkeley Rep, which have gone on to win six Tony Awards, seven Obie Awards, nine

Drama Desk Awards, one Grammy Award, one Pulitzer Prize, and many other honors. Berkeley Rep received the Tony Award for Outstanding Regional Theatre in 1997. To formalize, enhance, and expand the processes by which Berkeley Rep makes theatre, The Ground Floor: Berkeley Rep's Center for the Creation and Development of New Work was launched in 2012. The Berkeley Rep School of Theatre engages and educates some 20,000 people a year and helps build the audiences of tomorrow with its nationally recognized teen programs. Berkeley Rep's bustling facilities — which also include the 400-seat Peet's Theatre, the 600-seat Roda Theatre, and a spacious campus in West Berkeley — are helping revitalize a renowned city. Learn more at berkeleyrep.org.